THE EFFECTIVENESS OF REBRANDING
TOWARDS TM:
THROUGH ADVERTISING AND REPUTATION

NOOR ASYIKIN BINTI ROHMAN

Submitted in Partial Fulfillment
of the Requirement for the
Bachelor of Business Administration
(Hons) Marketing

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UITM, MELAKA

2007



LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
Date: 14 MAY 2007

The Head of Program

Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Marketing
Faculty of Business Management

Universiti Teknologi MARA

78000 Alor Gajah

MALACCA

Dear Madam,

SUBMISSION OF PROJECT PAPER

Attached is the project paper titled “THE EFFECTIVENESS OF REBRANDING
TOWARDS TM: THROUGH ADVERTISING AND REPUTATION” to fulfill the

requirement as needed by the faculty of Business Management, Universiti Teknologi
MARA.

Thank you

Yours sjpcerely

NOO YIKIN BINTI ROHMAN
2004243703
Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Marketing



DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

=

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
(HONS) MARKETING
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
MALACCA

“DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK”

I, Noor Asyikin binti Rohman, (I/C Number: 831105-08-6320)

Hereby, declare that,

e This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree,
locally or overseas and it not being concurrently submitted for this degree or
any other degrees.

e This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation,
except where otherwise stated.

e All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources

of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature: %“ Date: 1% /5 /0%

ii



CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

ABSTRACT

CHAPTERS

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

5. U, N N . . N (. L W W
S PO~NOUNAWN=

0
1

Introduction
Background of Study
Problem Statement
Research Questions
Research Objectives
Theoretical Framework
Hypotheses

Scope of Study
Limitations of Study
Significances of Study
Definition of Terms

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1
2.2
2.3
24
2.5
26
2.7
2.8
29
2.10
211
2.12

Introduction

Branding Trend

Definition of Effectiveness
Definition of Branding
Definition of Rebranding
Branding Value

Advantages of Branding
Potential Drawback of Branding
Corporate Brand Theory
Advertising

Reputation

Integrated Marketing Communication (IMC)

CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5
3.6

Introduction

Research Design

Population

Sampling

Data Collection Method

Data Analysis and Interpretation

PAGE
i

vii
viii

11
13
14
14
16
17
18
20
21

24
25
29
30
32
40
42
43
44
50
53
61

64

65
65
66
68



CHAPTER1 INTRODUCTION

11 Introduction

This thesis reports on a study that attempts to provide some insights about how
effective the rebranding strategies being implement to TM. Branding is an effective
marketing strategy tool that has been used with frequent success in the past. Today,

branding is experiencing a new popularity resuiting from new, innovative applications.

Although there have been instances where branding has been less than successful,
marketers are beginning to find the appropriate applications in a given setting. Issues
and problems concerning branding strategy today include the selection of a brand
name. This fundamental issue will impact on the success of a branding strategy.
Once a name is selected, marketers have to choose the advertising strategy to
support and communicate the name. Finally, keeping the brand in a strong position is
a critical concern. New areas of branding include corporate, industrial, and service
branding. These nontraditional branding environments are becoming the future for
marketers using branding strategy. To add to the new branding areas, there are new
branding techniques. These techniques include brand extensions and ingredient
branding. New strategies, techniques, and arenas for branding have to be managed.
The organization must support and identify with the strategy. The goals, objectives,
and mission of any organization should be in line with the branding strategy

employed.



	THE EFFECTIVENESS OF REBRANDINGTOWARDS TM:THROUGH ADVERTISING AND REPUTATION
	LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF TABLES
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Introduction
	1.2 Background of Study
	1.3 Problem Statement
	1.4 Research Questions
	1.5 Research Objectives
	1.6 Theoretical Framework
	1.7 Hypotheses
	1.8 Scope of StUdy
	1.9 Limitations of Study
	1.10 Significances of Study
	1.11 Definition of Terms

	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Introduction
	2.2 Branding Trend
	2.3 Definition of Effectiveness
	2.4 Definition of Branding
	2.5 Definition of Rebranding
	2.6 Branding Value
	2.7 Advantages of Branding
	2.8 Potential Drawbacks of Branding
	2.9 Corporate Brand Theory
	2.10 Advertising
	2.11 Reputation
	2.12 Integrated Marketing Communications (IMC)

	CHAPTER 3 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Introduction
	3.2 Research Design
	3.3 Population
	3.4 Sampling
	3.5 Data Collection Method
	3.6 Data Analysis and Interpretation

	CHAPTER 4 DATA ANALYSIS
	4.1 Introduction
	4.2 The Reliability Test
	4.3 Frequency Analysis
	4.4 Coefficients of Correlation

	CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS
	5.1 Introduction
	5.2 Conclusion
	5.3 Recommendations

	BIBLIOGRAPHY
	APPENDIXES



