THE EFFECTIVENESS OF REBRANDING TOWARDS TM: THROUGH ADVERTISING AND REPUTATION

NOOR ASYIKIN BINTI ROHMAN

Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the Requirement for the Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Marketing

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UITM, MELAKA

2007

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

Date: 14 MAY 2007

The Head of Program
Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Marketing
Faculty of Business Management
Universiti Teknologi MARA
78000 Alor Gajah
MALACCA

Dear Madam,

SUBMISSION OF PROJECT PAPER

Attached is the project paper titled "THE EFFECTIVENESS OF REBRANDING TOWARDS TM: THROUGH ADVERTISING AND REPUTATION" to fulfill the requirement as needed by the faculty of Business Management, Universiti Teknologi MARA.

Thank you

Yours sincerely

NOOR ASYIKIN BINTI ROHMAN

2004243703

Bachelor of Business Administration (Hons) Marketing

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK



BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) MARKETING UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA MALACCA

"DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

I, Noor Asyikin binti Rohman, (I/C Number: 831105-08-6320)

Hereby, declare that,

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or overseas and it not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees.
- This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where otherwise stated.
- All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources
 of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature <u>:</u>	Jap.	Date: 14/5/07
	4//1	

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENTS		PAGE
ACKNOWLED TABLE OF CO LIST OF TABL LIST OF FIGU ABSTRACT	ONTENTS LES	iii V Vii Viii ix
CHAPTERS		
CHAPTER 1: I	NTRODUCTION	
1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.5 1.6 1.7 1.8 1.9 1.10 1.11	Introduction Background of Study Problem Statement Research Questions Research Objectives Theoretical Framework Hypotheses Scope of Study Limitations of Study Significances of Study Definition of Terms	2 8 11 13 14 14 16 17 18 20 21
CHAPTER 2: I	ITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1 2.2 2.3 2.4 2.5 2.6 2.7 2.8 2.9 2.10 2.11 2.12	Introduction Branding Trend Definition of Effectiveness Definition of Branding Definition of Rebranding Branding Value Advantages of Branding Potential Drawback of Branding Corporate Brand Theory Advertising Reputation Integrated Marketing Communication (IMC)	24 25 29 30 32 40 42 43 44 50 53 61
CHAPTER 3: F	RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
3.1 3.2 3.3 3.4 3.5 3.6	Introduction Research Design Population Sampling Data Collection Method Data Analysis and Interpretation	64 64 65 65 66 68

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION

1.1 Introduction

This thesis reports on a study that attempts to provide some insights about how effective the rebranding strategies being implement to TM. Branding is an effective marketing strategy tool that has been used with frequent success in the past. Today, branding is experiencing a new popularity resulting from new, innovative applications.

Although there have been instances where branding has been less than successful, marketers are beginning to find the appropriate applications in a given setting. Issues and problems concerning branding strategy today include the selection of a brand name. This fundamental issue will impact on the success of a branding strategy. Once a name is selected, marketers have to choose the advertising strategy to support and communicate the name. Finally, keeping the brand in a strong position is a critical concern. New areas of branding include corporate, industrial, and service branding. These nontraditional branding environments are becoming the future for marketers using branding strategy. To add to the new branding areas, there are new branding techniques. These techniques include brand extensions and ingredient branding. New strategies, techniques, and arenas for branding have to be managed. The organization must support and identify with the strategy. The goals, objectives, and mission of any organization should be in line with the branding strategy employed.